
DePauw University (4-6) -vs- Fontbonne College (0)
3/23/1997 at Fairview Hts., Ill.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mike Brown (0-0)
Loss: Matt Walker (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePauw University 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 3
Fontbonne College 1 0 3 3 0 3 X 10 12 2

DePauw University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tom Fagan 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Josh Parker ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brad Heizman cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Adam Dill 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Bill Cartwright c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Maier c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brad Fleck dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bruce Fleck 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Mike Thieken 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Kiburz ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Blake Allen lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Andy Cuprisin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tom Heldt rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Scott Meyland-Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 1 0 4 6

2B: Rob Kiburz (1)
E: Tom Fagan (1); Mark Maier (2)

Fontbonne College 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Windler 3b 2 3 1 0 2 0 2
Hill ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Mueth 1b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Bauer dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Cook rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tatum rf 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
Doehring lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Reynolds 2b 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Seitrich cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Niepert c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mike Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 12 8 4 3 5

2B: Mueth (1); Tatum (1); Doehring (1); Reynolds (1)
HR: Tatum (1)
SB: Windler (3); Hill (2); Mueth (2); Reynolds (1); Seitrich (1)
E: Windler (1); Cook (1)
DP: 1

DePauw University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Walker (L, 1-1) 3.1 8 7 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 18 21 1 6 –
Brian Robbins 2.2 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 3 –
Totals 12 10 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 4 9

Fontbonne College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Brown (W, 0-0) 6.0 7 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 25 5 9 –
Ben Brown 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 8 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 29 29 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePauw University - Top of 1st DPU FON
Fagan singled. 0 0
Heizman grounded out to 3b; Fagan advanced to second. 0 0
Dill singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b; Fagan advanced to third, scored on an error by rf,
unearned. 1 0
Cartwright reached on a fielder's choice. 1 0
Bra. Fleck singled; Cartwright advanced to second; Dill advanced to third. 1 0
Bru. Fleck reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Bra. Fleck out at second 3b to 2b; Cartwright advanced to
third; Dill scored. 2 0
Kiburz struck out looking. 2 0

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 1st DPU FON
Windler walked. 2 0
Windler stole second. 2 0
Hill grounded out to 2b; Windler advanced to third. 2 0
Mueth singled to center field, RBI; Windler scored. 2 1
Mueth stole second. 2 1
Bauer struck out looking. 2 1
Cook grounded out to ss. 2 1

DePauw University - Top of 2nd DPU FON
Allen grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Heldt flied out to cf. 2 1
Fagan popped up to 2b. 2 1

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 2nd DPU FON
Doehring grounded out to ss. 2 1
Reynolds walked. 2 1
Seitrich singled to right field; Reynolds advanced to third. 2 1
Seitrich stole second. 2 1
Niepert grounded out to p. 2 1
Windler lined out to cf. 2 1

DePauw University - Top of 3rd DPU FON
Heizman grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Dill grounded out to p. 2 1
Cartwright flied out to cf. 2 1

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 3rd DPU FON
Maier to c for Cartwright. 2 1
Hill singled to left field. 2 1
Hill stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 2 1
Mueth doubled to left field, RBI; Hill scored. 2 2
Bauer grounded out to p. 2 2
Cook struck out. 2 2
Doehring doubled to center field, RBI; Mueth scored. 2 3
Reynolds doubled to left field, RBI; Doehring scored. 2 4
Seitrich grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 4

DePauw University - Top of 4th DPU FON
Tatum to rf for Cook. 2 4
Bra. Fleck flied out to cf. 2 4



Bru. Fleck grounded out to ss. 2 4
Kiburz doubled to left field. 2 4
Allen grounded out to 3b. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 4th DPU FON
Niepert struck out looking. 2 4
Windler singled. 2 4
Hill singled to right field; Windler advanced to second. 2 4
Hill stole second; Windler stole third, scored on an error by c, unearned. 2 5
Mueth walked. 2 5
Robbins to p for Walker. 2 5
Bauer singled, RBI; Mueth advanced to third; Hill scored. 2 6
Tatum doubled to left field, out at third c to 3b, RBI; Bauer advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c;
Mueth scored. 2 7

DePauw University - Top of 5th DPU FON
Heldt singled to left field. 2 7
Fagan struck out. 2 7
Heizman singled to right field; Heldt advanced to third. 2 7
Dill flied into double play rf to c to 1b; Heizman out on the play. 2 7

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 5th DPU FON
Doehring grounded out to 2b. 2 7
Reynolds singled, bunt. 2 7
Reynolds stole second. 2 7
Seitrich flied out to cf. 2 7
Niepert flied out to cf. 2 7

DePauw University - Top of 6th DPU FON
Maier singled to left field. 2 7
Bra. Fleck reached on a fielder's choice; Maier out at second 2b to ss. 2 7
Bru. Fleck struck out. 2 7
Kiburz grounded out to 3b. 2 7

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 6th DPU FON
Windler walked. 2 7
Hill grounded out to 3b; Windler advanced to second. 2 7
Mueth reached on an error by 2b; Windler advanced to third. 2 7
Mueth stole second; Windler stole home, unearned. 2 8
Bauer fouled out to c. 2 8
Thieken to 3b for Bru. Fleck. 2 8
Tatum homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned; Mueth scored, unearned. 2 10
Doehring grounded out to ss. 2 10

DePauw University - Top of 7th DPU FON
Ben Brown to p for Mike Brown. 2 10
Cuprisin pinch hit for Allen. 2 10
Cuprisin struck out looking. 2 10
MeylandSmith pinch hit for Heldt. 2 10
MeylandSmith grounded out to 3b. 2 10
Parker pinch hit for Fagan. 2 10
Parker singled. 2 10
Heizman reached on a fielder's choice; Parker out at second ss to 2b. 2 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fontbonne College - Bottom of 7th DPU FON


